
Bangalore Water Supply And Sewerage Board (BWSSB)

File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0204840-09/10 BWSSB/AEE/2009 09/10 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

E-North sanjaya nagar closed 09/04/2009 02/05/2009Revised Item war Tender 

for the work of 

Replacement of 100mm 

dia PVC Old exiting line 

@ AECS L/s I&II stage 

vinyaka L/o coming under 

sanjayanagar S/Stn. 

AECS L/o I Stage 

(Part-C)

F0204841-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

E-North Chikkamarana 

halli

closed 26/09/2008 20/03/2009Percentage tender for the 

work of replacement of 

100mm dia DI pipline 

linking to 200mm dia to 

100mm dia at 4 cross  

3block to 1main, BDA 

layout Chikkamaranahalli 

coming under NEW BEL 

Road Service station .

F0057233-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/03/1996 04/03/1996Name of The work ; 

estimate for replacement 

of broken valve -reg

F0057235-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 11/03/1996 11/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of 100-reg

F0057257-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 13/03/1996 15/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of cracked 100mm CI line 

Binny mill main road 

Anjanappa Garden under 

-reg

F0057273-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 28/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of cracked 100mm dia 

CI-reg

F0057274-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of racked pipe drain at 

11th cross , and 4" dia 

BHEL -reg
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F0057281-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of 150mm dia CI cracked 

pipe at KEB dept .,-reg

F0057282-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1996 30/03/1996Bill for replacement of 

100mm cracked pipes 

aat vidhana soudha and 

-reg

F0057283-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of 80mm dia CI -reg

F0057284-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 30/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of 100mm dia CI -reg

F0208417-03/04  

BWSSB/AEE/2003

03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 06/03/2003 28/06/2003Replacement of 

demaged water meter in 

your premise

F0057426-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 27/03/1996 30/03/1996Estimate for replacement 

of  damaged bend and 

pipes -reg

F0057458-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section closed 13/03/1996 15/03/1996name of work: 

replacement of 6" dia line 

at 9th cross and linking to 

12" dia SW -reg

F0057465-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 13/03/1996 15/03/1996Name of work: 

replacement of 6" dia line 

at 4" -reg

F0057442-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 26/02/1996 27/02/1996Bill for replacement of 6" 

dia SW line  with 9" dia 

-reg

F0057447-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 02/03/1996 05/03/1996Work of replacement 6" 

line 225mm (9"dia) -reg

F0057490-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 24/03/1996 26/03/1996Name of work: 

Replacement of 6" dia 

SW line by dia SW 9" dia 

line at 80' rd -reg

F0208470-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 18/04/1992 21/04/1992Replacement of water 

meter RR No-97931
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F0208472-91/92  

BWSSB/AEE/1991

91/92 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 16/11/1991 19/11/1991Replacement of defective 

water meter

F0208474-91/92  

BWSSB/AEE/1991

91/92 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 27/12/1991 28/12/1991Replacement of water 

meter

F0208477-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 09/05/1992 15/05/1992Replacement of defective 

water meter RR 

no-81756

F0057637-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 06/12/2001 15/12/2001Estimate for the work 

replacement of -reg

F0057646-01/02 BWSSB/EE/2001 01/02 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 29/11/2001 04/12/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia SW 

line by sdia -reg

F0057647-01/02 BWSSB/EE/2001 01/02 Executive 

Engineer

store section Closed 29/11/2001 04/12/2001estimate for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia 

-reg

F0057666-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/10/2001 05/11/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057669-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 17/10/2001 27/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057671-01/02 BWSSB/EE/2001 01/02 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 23/10/2001 27/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057675-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 17/10/2001 27/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057483-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 13/03/1996 14/03/1996Bill for replacement of 

existing 6" dia SW -reg

F0057685-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 chairman Store Section Closed 06/10/2001 11/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057688-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section c 19/09/2001 08/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg
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F0057689-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/09/2001 08/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057690-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/09/2001 08/10/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057699-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/09/2001 27/09/2001Estimate for the work of 

laying 100mm dia  

replacement of corroded 

pipe at -reg

F0057702-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/09/2001 27/09/2001Estimate for the work of 

replacement 2" dia G.i 

-reg

F0064059-93/94 BWSSB/CH/1993 93/94 Chairman Store Section Closed 16/07/1993 16/07/1993Replacement of old and 

encrusted pipes in the old 

city of Bangalore. -REG.

F0208504-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 24/06/1992 24/06/1992Ledger serial no.87709 

replacement of water 

meter regarding

F0065102-01/02 BWSSB/AEE/2001 01/02 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/06/2002 11/06/2002Non replacement of 

Defective mt errs & 

collection of arrears .

F0065103-01/02 BWSSB/AEE/2001 01/02 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/06/2002 11/06/2002Non collection of 

understanding arrears &  

Non replacement meters 

-reg

F0065104-02/03 BWSSB/AEE/2002 02/03 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 04/06/2002 11/06/2002Non replacement of 

Defective meters -reg

F0208509-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 13/05/1992 13/05/1992Replacement of leakage 

water pipeline RR 

no-84188

F0208520-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 16/06/1997 18/06/1997Replacement of meter

F0057798-01/02 BWSSB/EE/2001 01/02 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section closed 29/11/2002 04/12/2002Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 1.2 m dia 

manholes -reg
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F0051842-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 19/11/1999 31/03/2000Quotation for the work 

replacement repair reg

F0051862-98/99 BWSSB/SE/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer Store Section Closed 19/08/1998 19/08/1998Quotation for repairing 

and Replacement of 

spare parts 150 HP reg

F0208580-82/83  

BWSSB/AEE/1982

82/83 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 22/07/1982 26/07/1982Request for replacement 

of water supply meter RR 

no-87177

F0208599-83/84  

BWSSB/AEE/1983

83/84 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 03/05/1983 03/05/1983Replacement of the water 

meter

F0208613-82/83  

BWSSB/AEE/1982

82/83 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 05/07/1982 06/07/1982Replacement of defective 

meter RR no-24677

F0208622-82/83  

BWSSB/AEE/1982

82/83 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 19/09/1982 29/09/1982Replacement of wate 

meter RR no-99104

F0059887-97/98 BWSSB/CE/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/12/1997 31/03/1998Tender for the work 

repair replacement reg.

F0067285-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 09/12/1997 15/12/1997TENDER FOR THE 

WORK OF REPAIRS 

AND REPLACEMENT

F0067371-98/99 BWSSB/SA/1997 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 07/09/1998 08/09/1998repairs and replacements

F0067384-98/99 BWSSB/SA/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 05/09/1998 05/09/1998WORK OF REPAIRS 

AND REPLACEMENT

F0067455-98/99 BWSSB/SA/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 22/08/1998 22/08/1998tender for the work of 

repaire and replacement

F0069162-97/98 BWSSB/CE/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 07/11/1997 31/03/1998Work of repair and 

replacement of digestor 

reg.

F0067596-98/99 BWSSB/SA/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Close 12/11/1997 12/11/1997Quotations for repairs 

and replacement
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F0069170-97/98 BWSSB/CE/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 07/11/1997 31/03/1998Work Repair and 

replacement reg

F0071215-89/90 BWSSB/Ce/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 18/12/1989 19/12/1989Replacement of broken 

manhole cover.

F0067882-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 16/10/1997 21/10/1997Tender for the work of 

repairs and replacement

F0067884-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 08/09/1997 08/09/1997Tender for the works fo 

replacement

F0067991-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 23/08/1997 26/08/1997Tender for the work of 

repairs and replacement

F0067859-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 19/09/1997 25/09/1997Quotations for repairs 

replacement and 

re-conditioning

F0067860-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 19/09/1997 25/09/1997Quotations for repeirs 

replacement

F0067866-97/98 BWSSB/SA/1997 97/98 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 29/08/1997 02/09/1997Quotations for repairs 

and replacements of 

wornout parts and 

servicing

F0073283-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Excutive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 09/02/1999 02/03/1998rEPLACEMENT OF 

EXISTING 2000MM DIA 

RCC OUT FALL SEWER 

MAIN FROM 

PROPOSED SPORTS

F0050165-87/88 BWSSB/AO/1987 87/88 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 19/10/1987 13/11/1987Non replacement of 

meter in respect

F0050166-87/88 BWSSB/AO/1987 87/88 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 11/08/1987 19/10/1987Non-replacement of 

meter in respect of r.r. 

NO.28825/

F0079264-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 31/07/1981 07/08/1981Replacement of corroded 

encrusted Pipe lines in 

the city of Bangalore
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F0079310-91/92 BWSSB/Ce/1991 91/92 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/01/1992 10/01/1992Tender fro the work Of 

Replacement of existing 

K&C valley

F0000802-02/03 BWSSB/EE(WAC)

/2002

02/03 Water Audit 

Control

Closed 22/06/2002 14/07/2003Replacement of 

Corroded pipes (General 

MDPE)

F0026146-05/06 BWSSB/CE/M/200

6

05/06 Chief Engineer-M Closed 07/01/2006 20/02/2006Quotation for the work of 

repair and replacement of 

spares for jetting 

machine bearing No. 

KA-04-A-9520.

F0027035-04/05 BWSSB/CE/M/200

4

04/05 Chief Engineer-M Closed 05/04/2004 21/05/2004estimate for replacement 

of s w line 1st main 

manjunatha nagar 

coming under wcr-1,

F0027132-03/04 BWSSB/CE/M/200

3

03/04 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 03/06/2003 20/06/2003Estimate for replacement 

of 110mm dia PVC pipes 

by laying 100mm dia CI 

line at 3rd main (Ravindra 

Depot road) 

Bhuvaneshwarinagar  

ward Ni.32 comes under 

magadi road service 

station

F0027144-02/03 BWSSB/CE/P/200

2

02/03 Chief Engineer-P Store Section Closed 09/07/2002 09/07/2002Estimate for the work of 

providing water supply 

facilities to the partially 

newly added areas of 

ward nos 11,35,36 and 

41 including the 

replacement of existing 

PVC pipes reg

F0029472-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1998 98/99 Excutive Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1998 01/12/1998Replacement of 7 dia and 

9 dia s.w. line by 12' dia 

s.w. lines along a.m road

F0029701-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1996 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 20/11/1995 14/02/1996Replacement of digestor 

dames work at V.Valley
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F0029702-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1999 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/11/1999 10/12/1999repairs and replacement 

of 4 nos. of digestor 

domes at valley S.T plant 

186/91/98

F0029703-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1999 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/11/1999 10/12/1999repairs and replacement 

of 4 nos. of digestor 

domes at valley S.T plant 

186/91/98

F0009176-05/06 BWSSB/CAO/200

5

05/06 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Closed 13/05/2005 13/05/2005Reg. Placement of 

required staff

F0014078-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 26/06/2002 25/02/2004Reg. placement of 

Security staff

F0014096-03/04 BWSSB/PM/2003 03/04 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 05/08/2003 13/02/2008Reg. placement of data 

entry operators

F0014100-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 04/09/2002 19/09/2006Reg. placement of 

Security staff

F0014127-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1997 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

closed 24/11/1997 29/08/2009Staff transfer & 

placement reg.

F0014222-06/07 BWSSB/PM/2007 06/07 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 17/01/2007 16/04/2007Tender for Security 

personnel placement

F0030691-85/86 BWSSB/CH/1985 85/86 Chairman Store Section Closed 28/10/1985 30/10/1985replacement of old 

corroded pipes sri s r 

sathyanarayana.

F0030692-85/86 BWSSB/CH/1985 85/86 Chairman Store Section Closed 08/10/1985 09/10/1985replacement of old 

corroded pipes sri s r 

sathyanarayana.

F0030693-85/86 BWSSB/CH/1985 85/86 Chairman Store Section Closed 28/11/1985 28/11/1985replacement of old 

corroded pipes sri s r 

sathyanarayana.

F0007154-06/07 BWSSB/PM/2006 06/07 Personnel 

Manager

Running 26/06/2006Reg. placement of staff
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F0219640-02/03 BWSSB/AEE/2002 02/03 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

South S-4 closed 31/10/2002 04/11/2002Road cutting permission 

for replacement of 

corroded CI Pipe and for  

laying of MDPE pipes for 

House Service 

connection

F0030955-01/02 BWSSB/CE/M/199

8

98/99 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 26/05/1998 13/08/1999Estimates for 

replacements of 3" dia 

C.I. corroded lines by 

providing new 100mm dia 

C.I lines of EEN division

F0009313-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 17/07/2008 10/02/2009Itemwar tender for the 

work of replacement of 

100mm dia PVC and 3" 

dia corroded line by 

laying 100mm dia DI line 

at 1st main, 2nd main, 

Jayamahal, Miller road, 

Nandidurga Extension, 

3rd cross and 1st cross, 

Pemmegowda Road, 

Rahamathanagar, 

coming under Jayamahal 

S/Stn.

F0009314-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 03/07/2008 06/02/2009Tender for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia SW 

line by 9" dia SW line at 

Devanara Palya in ward 

No.4 coming under 

Yeshwanthapura service 

station.

F0009319-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 01/07/2008 24/03/2009Tender for replacement 

of 6" dia SW line at KHB 

A & B sector yelhanka 

under yelahanka S/Stn

F0008335-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 25/10/2008 04/03/2009Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia SW 

line by 9" dia SW line 

Opp. to Aangala 

Parameshwari Temple, 

4th Cross, Nagappa 

block, coming under 

Sriramapuram S/stn.



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0008337-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

9

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 06/01/2009 18/06/2010Estimate for replacement 

of Fabricating supplying 

and providing 450mm dia 

MS Pipeline to pump the 

water for W/S from CTF 

Malleshwaram to 

Sanjayanagar

F0008348-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 10/09/2008 03/07/2009Revised estimate for 

replacement of 110mm 

dia PVC existing line 

AECS layout 1st & 2nd 

stage, Vinayaka Layout 

under Sanjayanagar 

S/Sm (Part-A)

F0008385-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 03/05/2008 03/03/2009Estimate for the work of 

replacement of existing 

3" dia GI corroded water 

supply line by 4" dia DI 

line of Gandhi Grama, 

Arunkumar Clinic road, 

Gayathrinagar and 

Maruthi Extension 

coming under 

Malleswaram S/s

F0008398-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 09/07/2008 17/09/2009Tender work of 

replacement of 3" dia CI 

line by 100mm dia CI line 

at AK colony, 

Sultanpalya, 

Manorayanapalya, 

Ganganagar, 

Bhavaneshwarinagar, 

Gangappa block, Cross 

road Ganganagar, 

Harijan Colony, 

Ganganagar LD block, 

Dena Bank Colony & 

Krishnappa block coming 

under RT Nagar S/s area
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F0008402-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

9

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 07/03/2009 31/08/2009Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 110 mm 

dia & 3" dia CI corroded 

line by 100mm dia W/S 

line @ 6th, 7th & 1st 

cross to 5th cross upto 

Sirur & 8th cross to 15th 

cross, 8th main, W.No.6 

& 7 under Malleshwaram 

S/s under Gandhinagar 

Constituency

F0008408-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 10/09/2008 29/06/2009Tender for the work of 

replacement of 110mm 

dia PVC Old existing line 

at AECS layout, I & II 

stage, Vinayaka layout 

coming under 

Sanjayanagar S/s, AECS 

layout 2nd stage

F0009323-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Closed 26/11/2008 24/03/2010Estimate for the work of 

laying and replacement of 

DI pipeline in place of 

existing old CI pipe line in 

1st Block, 2nd Stage, 

RMV Layout Dollers 

colony Ward No.99 

coming under 

Sanjayanagar Service 

station.

F0009330-09/10 BWSSB/TB/N/200

9

09/10 Technical Branch Running 27/07/2009Estimate for the work of 

Replacement of corroded 

3" dia CI line and 

Damaged PVC line by 

150mm Dia and 100mm 

dia DI WS line at west 

park road and east park 

B/W Sampige road to 

margosa road up to 6th 

cross, Malleshwaram and 

surrounding areas 

coming under MVM 

S/Stn.
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F0008413-09/10 BWSSB/TB/N/200

9

09/10 Technical Branch Closed 30/07/2009 01/03/2010Estimate for the work of 

providing & laying of 

225mm dia SW pipeline 

& construction of new 

manholes in 

Bangaragirinagar 

surroundings & 

replacement of 150mm 

silted up line by 225mm 

dia SW pipes in 

Bangaragirinagar 

surrounding coming 

under Jayamahal S/s

F0009409-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/201

0

08/09 Tecnical Branch Running 29/03/2010esc for replacement of 

exeisting 6 swilne by line 

from acch entanane of 

ganesh block comming 

under kumara park

F0008453-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Running 03/07/2008Percentage tender for the 

work of replacement of 6" 

dia SW line by 9" dia SW 

line at Mathikere & 

Subedarapalya coming 

under Yeshawanthapura 

S/s

F0008456-07/08 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

07/08 Technical Branch Running 19/02/2008Re-tender for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia SW 

line by 9" dia SW line at 

12th ABC cross, 6th main 

to 10th main, 

Kodandaramapura, 

Vyalikaval coming under 

Malleshwaram S/s
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F0008458-08/09 BWSSB/TB/N/200

8

08/09 Technical Branch Running 17/07/2008Item war tender for the 

work of replacement of 

100mm dia PVC & 3" dia 

corroded line by laying 

100mm dia DI line at 

Palace Guttahalli & 

surrounding area 

Sadashivanagar, 

Doddabyrappa Street, 

Vyalikaval 1st & 2nd 

cross, Lower Palace 

Archard & upper palace 

Archard coming under 

KG Tower S/s

F0008836-02/03 BWSSB/PRO/200

2

02/03 Public Relations 

Officer

Closed 17/05/2002 25/01/2003Data rate for replacement 

of defective water meters

F0026038-03/04 BWSSB/CE/2003 03/04 Chief Engineer Closed 20/06/2003 22/08/2003Replacement 6" DIA SW 

COMING UNDER THE  

JURISDICTION OF 

K.M.HALLI.

F0035196-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2002 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/12/2002 28/03/2003ESTIMATES FOR THE 

PROPONAL 

REPLACEMENT

F0039916-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1996 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 14/02/1996 29/02/1996Replacement of spares 

for hyraulic test to bwssb

F0040050-79/80 BWSSB/AO/IAS/1

979

79/80 Audit Officer-IAS Store Section Closed 24/04/1979 14/06/1979Non maintenance of the 

stock register of new 

meters received from 

division office 

replacement of M.S. M.D. 

DNV cases and removed 

defective meters in the 

service stations

F0031356-2002/20

03

BWSSB/CE/2002 2002/2003 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 01/06/2002 10/06/2002estimate replacement 

corroded existing 80mm 

dia. CI Pipe Lines 

Hosahalli-reg

F0031357-2002/20

03

BWSSB/CE/2002 2002/2003 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 06/06/2002 10/06/2002estimate replacement 

corroded  M.C Layout-reg



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0031364-2002/20

03

BWSSB/CE/2002 2002/2003 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 01/06/2002 10/06/2002estimate replacement of 

existing 80mm dia CI line 

100mm 150 mm 

Vijayanagar-reg

F0031380-2001/20

02

BWSSB/CE/2001 2001/2002 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 02/02/2001 07/02/2001work replacement 

existing CI line Magadi 

road-reg

F0031384-2001/20

02

BWSSB/CE/2001 2001/2002 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/01/2001 25/01/2001work replacement 6 dia 

SW line Rayanpura-reg

F0044411-92/93 BWSSB/AO/1992 92/93 Accounts officer Store Section Closed 23/04/1992 23/04/1992Delay in replacement of 

defective meters -loss of 

revenue to the board

F0044416-86/87 BWSSB/CE/1986 86/87 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 23/12/1986 23/12/1986Delay in replacement on 

defective meters.

F0040651-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 27/02/2003 28/02/2003non-replacement of 

defective meters

F0033428-99/00 bwssb/ce/2001 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 04/03/2001 31/12/2001extension of time for re 

placement of doa ct 

corroded pipeline by 4 

doa village n blook 

rajajinagar bangalore

F0033701-94/95 bwssb/c/1996 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 30/09/1996 31/12/2005replacement of 3 nos 185 

sqmm pipe insulated 

cable of 530 hp pumps at 

t.g. halli

F0033896-97/98 bwssb/ce/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/05/1997 31/12/1997misplacement /missing of 

attendance register of 

aeew 

bwssb/aeee/est/331/97/9

8 dated far 14/05/1997

F0037774-99/2000 BWSSB/CEM/199

9

99/2000 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 10/08/1999 29/08/1999D.T.P for the  work of 

replacement of Ex-7 dia 

S.W Line from Platform 

to venkateswara kalyan 

mantap seshadripuram.
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F0037784-2000/20

01

BWSSB/CEM/200

0

2000/2001 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 30/09/2000 03/10/2000Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 3 

corroded C.I line up to 3 

cross along sultanpalya 

main road.

F0044161-99/2000 BWSSB/CE-M/199

9

99/2000 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 07/07/1999 22/07/1999Quotation for 

reconditioning 

replacement of parts to 

50 HP Kirlosakar pump of 

Mechalibetta pumphouse 

set W.3 At CJF.

F0042672-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 19/08/1999 23/08/1999Repairs and replacement 

of digestor domes

F0052561-98/99 BWSSB/CE-M/199

8

98/99 Chief Engineer-M Store Section Closed 31/07/1998 31/07/1998Quotaion for the 

replacement of damaged 

spigot end of 600 mm Dia 

PSC Pipe & one Bend of 

600mm

F0065432-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 09/11/1989 09/11/1989Replacement of 630 SQ 

MM MT Cable at tataguni 

& Harohalli I stage

F0051806-98/99 bwssb/se/1998 98/99 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 19/08/1998 13/08/1998quotation for repairing 

and replacement 

ofspares parts to 150 hp

F0052788-95/96 BWSSB/Ce-P/199

5

95/96 Chief Engineer-P Store Section Closed 26/03/1996 26/03/1996Work of replacement of 

extisting digestor 

domestic V Vally -reg

F0052789-95/96 BWSSB/CAO/199

5

95/96 CAO-S Store Section Closed 13/12/1996 14/12/1996Replacement of Existing 

digestor dome at V.Valley 

sewage treatment plant 

on 09/12/1995.

F0052790-95/96 BWSSB/CE-P/199

5

95/96 Chief Engineer-P Store Section Closed 17/10/1996 17/10/1996Wotk of replacement of 

exsting digstor domes at 

K&C Valley seweragte  

-reg

F0052838-95/96 BWSSB/CE-P/199

5

95/96 Chief Engineer-P Store Section Closed 06/03/1996 06/03/1996Work of replacement of 

exsting  digestor domes 

at V Valley sewerge  

Tretment
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F0052839-95/96 BWSSB/CAO/199

5

95/96 CAO-S Store Section Closed 26/07/1996 27/07/1996Replacement of the 

Extising diesting 

09/12/1995

F0052840-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1995 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 17/04/1996 17/04/1996Work of replacement of 

exciting digest or at  K&C 

Valley

F0056131-90/91 BWSSB/CE/1990 90/91 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 15/10/1990 15/10/1990tender for the work of 

repairs & replacement of 

the primary sewage 

treatment plant at v valley 

.

F0208365-03/04  

BWSSB/AEE/2003

03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 29/04/2003 29/04/2003Request for replacement 

of existing wter reading 

meter

F0057202-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 08/03/1996 11/03/1996SBR NO 

317/95-96/13/03/1996 

Estimate for the work of 

replacement -reg

F0074978-93/94 BWSSB/EE/1993 93/94 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 17/01/1994 17/01/1994Replacement of Filling 

Point Deflecting meter 

installed at Jaynagar 

servises -REG

F0050341-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 26/04/1999 29/04/1999Quotations for repairs 

and replacements of 

parts

F0050351-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1999 98/99 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 05/03/1999 11/03/1999Quotations for repair and 

replacement

F0208981-00/01  

BWSSB/AEE/2000

00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 19/04/2000 19/04/2000Replacement of damages 

meter RR no-83413

F0208983-00/01  

BWSSB/AEE/2000

00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 16/05/2000 28/05/2000Replacement of new 

water meter

F0208987-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 10/01/1992 13/01/1992Replacement of the 

testing water meter with a 

new one requested

F0208996-91/92  

BWSSB/AEE/1991

91/92 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 19/12/1991 20/12/1991Request for replacement 

of water



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0015360-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1998 98/99 Chief Engineer Closed 01/08/1998 04/08/1998Replacement of 1/2" 

dia.Defective Water 

Meter with new meters 

reg.

F0015460-07/08 BWSSB/AC/2007 07/08 Asst. Controller 

(Accts)

Closed 02/06/2007 02/06/2004Placement of Annual 

Accounts of BWSSB for 

the Year 2003-04 before 

the Board

F0015604-94/95 BWSSB/FA/1994 94/95 Financial Advisor Closed 28/07/1994 28/07/1994Placement of Accounts 

and Audit Report of 

BWSSB for 1990-91 

before legislative

F0087416-86/87 BWSSB/AEE/1986 86/87 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 21/08/1986 23/08/1986Spl. drive for the 

replacement of defective 

water supply meters from 

20-7-1986 to 20-8-86 

-REG

F0085645-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 30/03/1989 30/03/1989REPLACEMENT OF 

CAPSTAN WATER 

METER OF M S I T I LTD

F0085646-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 30/03/1989 30/03/1989REPLACEMENT OF 

CAPSTAN WATER 

METER OF M/S  I T I  

LTD

F0050943-98/99 BWSSB/CAO/199

8

98/99 Cheif 

Administrative 

officer

Store Section Closed 25/11/1998 27/11/1998Quotation for 

replacement of 639 

amps.

F0085759-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1996 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section closed 27/12/1996 27/12/1996RELEASE OF FUNDS 

UNDER PLAN SCHEME 

FOR 1996-97 FIR 

REPLACEMENT

F0088238-91/92 BWSSB/CH/1991 91/92 CHAIRMAN Store Section Closed 29/05/1991 29/05/1991Replacement of existing 

pumps of I & II stage 

carvery at T.K halli-reg

F0088239-91/92 BWSSB/Ce/1991 91/92 CHAIRMAN Store Section Closed 29/05/1991 30/05/1991Replacement of Existing 

Pumps  at T,K halli-reg
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F0085817-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section closed 19/05/1995 19/05/1995PENDING OF AUDIT 

PARAS BY SUB 

DIVISIONAL OFFICERS 

WHICH ARE RELATED 

TO REPLACEMENT OF 

DEFECTIVE E MITERS 

-REG

F0087858-84/85 BWSSB/EE/1984 84/85 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 18/10/1984 18/10/1984Shut down for 

replacement of reflux 

valve at 22 K.M. of 

C.W.S.S. I Stage -Reg

F0087186-93/94 BWSSB/CE/1993 93/94 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 30/03/1993 30/03/1993REplacement of existing 

pumps of I and II stage 

Cavery at T.K.Hally -REG

F0087188-93/94 BWSSB/CE/1993 93/94 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 04/05/1993 04/05/1993Replacement of existing 

pumps of I and II Stage 

Cauvery at T.K.Hally 

-REG

F0090172-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/09/1981 22/09/1981Estimate for the linking 

and replacement -reg

F0091240-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 30/11/1981 30/11/1981Estimate for replacement 

of corroded lines

F0091241-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 30/11/1981 30/11/1981Estimate for replacement 

of corroded lines

F0092096-82/83 BWSSB/CE/1982 82/83 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 28/11/1981 28/11/1981Estimate for replacement 

of Corroded lines -Reg

F0090777-03/04 BWSSB/REE/E/20

03

03/04 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 03/01/2003 04/01/2003Estimation for 

Replacement of 

windshield glass om your 

-reg

F0216614-03/04  

BWSSB/AEE/2003

03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-4 Yelahanka closed 08/10/2003 14/10/2003Requisition to conduct 

check reading and 

replacement of water 

meter

F0216647-03/04  

BWSSB/AEE/2003

03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-4 Yelahanka closed 01/10/2003 01/10/2003Replacement of water 

meter RR no-14431
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F0062601-02/03 BWSSB/CE/2003 02/03 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 15/02/2003 18/02/2003Quotation for the 

replacement of 250 mm 

dia Cl line by 250mm dia 

M.S Pipe at behind 

sankey

F0062602-02/03 BWSSB/CE/2003 02/03 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 15/02/2003 18/02/2003Quotation for the 

replacement of 250 mm 

dia Cl line by 250mm dia 

M.S Pipe at behind 

sankey

F0062603-02/03 BWSSB/CE/2003 02/03 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 10/02/2003Quotation for the 

replacement

F0062604-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 10/02/2003Quotation for the 

replacement Break up 

rate

F0062605-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 10/02/2003Quotation for 

replacement for

F0062606-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 10/02/2003Quotation for 

replacement for

F0062607-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 10/02/2003Quotation for 

replacement for

F0062616-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 07/02/2003Quotation for repair. 

reconditioning and 

replacement of parts

F0062617-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 05/02/2003 07/02/2003Quotation for repair. 

reconditioning and 

replacement of parts

F0062851-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2002 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 07/08/2002 08/08/2002quotation for the work of 

repari and reconditioning 

and replacement of 

components

F0210024-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Srirampura closed 26/11/1999 26/11/1999Replacement non renning 

(wkg)  water meter RR no 

87108
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F0210049-87/88 BWSSB/AEE/1987 87/88 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Srirampura closed 03/01/1987 03/01/1987Replacement of 

damaged meter RR no 

83491

F0210057-86/87 BWSSB/AEE/1986 86/87 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Srirampura closed 27/11/1986 01/12/1986Replacement of water 

meter no 9168

F0210063-86/87 BWSSB/AEE/1986 86/87 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Srirampura closed 16/08/1986 16/08/1986Replacement of water 

mete no 88647 -reg

F0210086-83/84 BWSSB/AEE/1983 83/84 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Srirampura closed 22/06/1983 22/06/1983Replacement of water 

meter RR no 81572

F0066779-99/00 BWSSB/CH/1999 99/00 Chairman Store Section Closed 10/08/1999 21/08/1999Estimate for replacement 

of oufall sewers from old 

madras

F0069680-03/04 BWSSB/CAO/200

3

03/04 Chief 

Administrative 

officer

Store Section Closed 20/02/1992 21/07/2003Replacement of Digestor 

domes

F0211015-92/93  

BWSSB/AEE/1992

92/93 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 18/12/1992 21/12/1992Replacement of water 

meter no.87918

F0211045-86/87  

BWSSB/AEE/1986

86/87 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 04/04/1986 04/04/1986Replacement of defective 

water meter

F0211185-83/84  

BWSSB/AEE/1983

83/84 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Srirampura closed 12/05/1983 16/05/1983Meter replacement RR 

no-95953

F0086748-99/00 BWSSB/EE/1999 99/00 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 17/08/1999 29/08/1999Proposed replacement of 

deputy team leader

F0200508-85/86 BWSSB/AEE/1985 85/86 Asst Executive 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 22/11/1985 25/11/1985Reeplacement if pipeline, 

12th cross, malleswaram. 

RR no

F0202399-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 21/06/2003 21/06/2003Replacement of defective 

water meter RR no 21267

F0202408-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 15/07/2004 15/07/2004Abnormally high meter 

reading / replacement  of 

mater . reg

F0202416-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 22/06/2004 22/06/2004Replacement of water 

pipe - reg
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F0203229-04/05  

BWSSB/AEE/2004

04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 09/06/2004 09/06/2004Replacement of water 

meter in the above 

address -reg

F0203235-04/05  

BWSSB/AEE/2004

04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 31/05/2004 31/05/2004Replacement of meter & 

pipe RR no-54986 -reg

F0203243-04/05  

BWSSB/AEE/2004

04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 17/03/2004 17/03/2004Replacement of water 

meter RR no-15872 -reg

F0202422-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 02/07/2004 02/07/2004Replacement o fexisting  

swerege linge to bigger 6 

line to avoid frequent 

choking.reg

F0202423-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 19/07/2004 19/07/2004Replacement o fexisting  

swerege linge to bigger 6 

line to avoid frequent 

choking.reg

F0204216-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 07/02/2004 07/02/2004Replacement of water 

meter Requested reg 

RR.no m1-398-621

F0203410-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst Executive 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 07/01/2004 07/01/2004Request for replacement 

of new water meter to the 

house no 75,5th cross, 

malleswaram,Bangalore-r

eg. RR no M5-202. 

regarding.

F0203422-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst Executive 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 23/10/2003 23/10/2003Replacement of water 

supply pipe in the 

premises of our house. 

regarding.

F0203424-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst Executive 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 18/10/2003 18/10/2003Request to cleanor 

replacement ofwater 

meter. regarding.

F0202666-03/08 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/08 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 19/07/2003 19/07/2003Request for replacement 

of meter reg

F0202522-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 17/03/2003 07/03/2003Request for replacement 

of existing  water meter . 

reg
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F0202529-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 19/03/2003 19/03/2003Excess metter reading 

and request for 

replacement of water 

meter -reg

F0202613-03/04 BWSSB/AEE/2003 03/04 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 16/09/2003 16/09/2003Replacement  of 

Defective meter RR no 

2594189-reg

F0203608-88/89  

BWSSB/AEE/1988

88/89 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram closed 21/12/1988 22/12/1988Request for free water 

supply & replacement of 

water meter RR 

no-97460 -reg

F0202788-86/87 BWSSB/AEE/1986 86/87 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 01/09/1986 01/09/1986Request for replacement  

of sewerage bill pipe and 

cleaning  road  side chain  

at 4cross 

malleshwaram-reg

F0245536-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engineer

South-2 Kumaraswamy 

Lyt

Closed 06/05/2000 11/10/2000Requests for 

replacement of water 

meter RR no-101412

F0256778-93/94 BWSSB/AEE/1993 93/94 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 05/04/1993 05/04/1993Requesting for 

replacement of body 

leave water meter RR 

No-83496

F0256779-93/94 BWSSB/AEE/1993 93/94 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 12/04/1993 15/04/1993Request for replacement 

of water meter RR 

No-63401

F0256731-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 13/11/1997 13/11/1997Replacement of water 

meter S.no-4622

F0256737-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 16/10/1997 16/10/1997Replacement of sanitary 

pipeline at the above 

address S.no-4085

F0256738-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 28/08/1997 28/08/1997Replacement of defective 

meters

F0256794-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 11/01/1996 11/01/1996Replacement of water 

meter no.80382 J75 page 

no.313 and rectification of 

water bills
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F0256797-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 10/10/1995 10/10/1995Replacement of defective 

meter towards S.no-3411

F0256830-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 21/07/1995 21/07/1995Request for replacement 

of water meter RR 

No-78765

F0256833-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 03/02/1995 03/02/1995Replacement of defective 

water meter S.no-6547

F0256835-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 14/04/1995 17/04/1995Request for replacement 

of water meter RR 

no-22609

F0256860-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 19/12/1995 19/12/1995Checking/Replacement 

of water meter at the 

above premises 

S.no-4218

F0256863-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 22/05/1996 24/05/1996Replacement of defective 

water meter S.no-789

F0256864-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 16/05/1996 18/05/1996Replacement of water 

meter S.no-704

F0256871-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-4 Banashankari-1&

2

Closed 13/10/1995 13/10/1995Water meter 

-Non-Functioning of due 

to defect replacement of 

request RR No-86315

F0280693-06/07 BWSSB/AEE/2006 06/07 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-1 Kathriguppe Closed 29/07/2006 31/07/2006Replacement of 

Defective Meter in 

respect of RR no.422

F0293346-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Central-2 HGR Closed 13/09/2000 13/09/2000Replacement of water 

supply and sanitry 

conection 60 infantry 

road S.no-1197

F0300350-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 02/09/2004 20/10/2004Work of Replacement of 

6" dia by 9" S.W.Line at 

4th cross, Bhavi colony 

under BTM S/S area 

S.no-7842



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0299878-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 26/10/1999 26/10/1999Fresquent blockage of 

main pipe line 

replacement of sanitary 

pipes reg.

F0317412-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 26/08/2004 26/08/2004Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 300mm 

dia damaged valve at 

OHT at NS palya 2nd 

stage under BTM service 

station S.no-6190

F0320466-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 12/01/1996 12/01/1996Replacement of working 

water meter reg

F0312055-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 09/05/2004 09/05/2004Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 6" dia by 

9" dia SW line at 

Krupanidhi christ convert 

school,. 2nd cross VP 

road madiwala under 

BTM service station 

S.no-5599

F0312036-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 31/05/2004 31/05/2004Estimate for the work of 

replacement at 6" dia SW 

line by 9" dia SW line at 

1st cross Bhovi colony 

main road under BTM 

service station S.no-2210

F0312076-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 05/07/2004 05/07/2004Requesting for according 

approval to entrust the 

work of replacement of 9" 

dia SW line in place of 

damaged 9" dia SW line 

at 1st main and side of 

1st and 2nd cross 

balajinagar under BTM 

service station S.no-3978

F0312083-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 20/05/2004 20/05/2004Request for 

repair/Replacement of 

water meter at CSB staff 

Qtrs S.no-1867



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0312873-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 18/01/1996 18/01/1996Deviation of cracked 4" 

dia CI line at 5th cross ITI 

layut and rerplacement of 

6" dia CI line at sarakki 

mainroad S.no-4373

F0312679-01/02 BWSSB/AEE/2001 01/02 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 06/09/2001 06/09/2001Defective water meter 

request for immediate 

replacement RR 

no-91786

F0312690-01/02 BWSSB/AEE/2001 01/02 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 14/08/2001 14/08/2001Replacement of 15 mm 

dia defective meters by 

new meters S.no-3044

F0317516-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 08/05/2000 11/05/2000Work of replacement of 

cracked 110mm PVC 

pipe in MICO layout II 

stage and CI leaky joints 

in I stage and II second 

BTM service station Area 

S.no-430

F0312808-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 16/04/1996 16/04/1996Replacement of bearings 

to pump no.2 at NS palya 

pump house S.no-150

F0317155-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 27/05/1997 27/05/1997Work of replacement of 

6" dia and 4" dia C.I 

cracked pipeline at 

sarakki mainroad JP 

nagar 9th cross and LIC 

colony S.no-825

F0317166-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 29/11/1996 29/11/1996Non replacement of 

defective meters during 

10/96 S.no-2306

F0317167-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 10/12/1996 10/12/1996Replacement of MS 

meter of RR no-656

F0317215-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 29/04/1995 29/04/1995Requisition to 

replacement of meter 

which has been RR 

no-81278

F0317195-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 22/06/1994 22/06/1994Replacement of defective 

water meter no.81563
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F0317197-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 03/10/1994 03/10/1994Request for replacement 

of existing water meter 

meter S.no-3995

F0317198-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 22/06/1994 22/06/1994Request for promision of 

new water meter in 

replacement of existing 

suspected defective 

meter RR no-52615

F0317211-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 08/11/1995 08/11/1995Replacement of MS 

meter of RR no-95853

F0317212-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 08/11/1995 08/11/1995Replacement of MS 

meter of RR no-95853

F0316119-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 05/10/1996 09/10/1996Work of replacement of 

6" dia by 9" dia s.w line in 

1st main vyasya bank 

colony B.G. RAOD & 

RECONSTRUTION of 

damaged manholes.

F0317239-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 21/12/1994 12/01/1995Replacement of local 

sited to residence no.572 

JP nagar 3rd phase 5th 

main 10th cross RR 

no-71484

F0315445-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 27/06/1995 27/06/1995Repair or replacement of 

meter reg RR.no 97131

F0315446-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 27/06/1995 27/06/1995Repair or replacement of 

meter reg s.no 1676

F0315534-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 05/10/1996 05/10/1996Estimate for devilation of 

4 dia CI line at 5cross at 

ITI layout and 

replacement of 6dia CI 

cracked line at sarakki 

main road



Disposal Date
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F0316362-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 05/06/2004 21/06/2004Work of replacement of 

6"dia by 9" dia swlaine at 

5th cross venkateshwara 

layout under BTM s/s 

area.

F0317374-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 05/07/2004 05/07/2004Requesting for according 

approval to entrust the 

work of rerplacement of 

9" dia BTM service 

station S.no-3995

F0317375-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 05/07/2004 05/07/2004Requesting for according 

approval to entrust the 

work of rerplacement of 

9" dia BTM service 

station S.no-3984

F0317376-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 23/06/2004 23/06/2004Estimate for the work of 

replacement of 9" dia by 

12" dia SW line at 1st 

main and side 1st and 

2nd cross balajinagar 

under BTM service 

station S.no-3399

F0315601-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 18/07/1996 19/07/1996Estimate for attending 

Replacement of cracked 

100mm dia CI line at JP 

nagar

F0320785-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 03/10/2004 03/10/2004Replacement of corroded 

pipeline remodelling of 

old pumps and motors 

and linstallation of 

Electronic flow meters 

reg

F0317535-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 17/02/2000 03/03/2000Quotation for the work of 

rreplacement of damaged 

600mm dia CI line at BG 

road near 

gurappanapalya
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F0317536-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 24/12/1999 24/12/1999Approval to the 

quotations for 

replacement of damaged 

600mm CI pipe at 

bannerghatta road near 

gurappanapalya 

S.no-2346

F0320235-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 05/10/1996 05/10/1996Replacement of water 

meter person is nesiding 

one is repaired

F0320249-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 12/08/1996 12/08/1996Replacement of Existing 

water regarding bady 

leak RR.no 76281

F0318965-93/94 BWSSB/AEE/1993 93/94 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Central-1 LLR closed 16/03/1994 16/03/1994Replacement of 

damaged time of the dia 

water supply connection 

feeding to your premises 

vide RR no-2439

F0318966-93/94 BWSSB/AEE/1993 93/94 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Central-1 LLR closed 05/03/1994 07/03/1994Replacement of 

damaged line of the 

connection vide RR 

no-2439

F0322052-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Central-1 LLR closed 15/10/1999 15/10/1999Rathna Chand Celaram 

chawla Replacement of 

sanitary pipe 2cross 

madhava nagar s.no 

2088

F0321041-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 23/09/1994 10/10/1994Replacement of corroded 

pipilines remodelling of 

old pumps & motors.

F0319074-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM1&2 Closed 17/09/1998 17/09/1998Replacement of one inch 

dia MS and DNV mneters 

S.no-1405

F0319075-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM1&2 Closed 15/09/1998 15/09/1998Replacement of one inch 

dia MS and DNV mneters

F0319405-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 28/05/2005 28/05/2005Work of replacement of 

110mm dia PVC pipe 

100mm and 150mm dia 

CI leaky joints S.no-1417
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F0319089-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 03/09/1998 03/09/1998Replacement of defective 

water meters S.no-1290

F0319117-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 27/06/1998 27/06/1998Proposal for replacement 

of 250mm dia CI pipe by 

250mm dia MS pipe 

S.no-2073

F0319131-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 15/04/1998 15/04/1998Furnishing the account of 

new water meters 

supplied by the board for 

the replacement of 

defective meters 

S.no-113

F0320222-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 19/10/1996 19/10/1996Replacement of water 

meter reg

F0320225-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 17/10/1996 17/10/1996Replacement of water 

meter reg

F0321129-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 17/04/1995 18/04/1995Replacement of water 

meter RR 

100843/116/350

F0321134-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 03/08/1995 04/08/1995Placement of water metre 

provided to house.  RR 

no 91801

F0321136-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 07/08/1995 08/08/1995Eplacement of water 

meter provided to house. 

RR no 11801

F0321229-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 04/01/1997 16/01/1997Replacement of higher 

size meters and also 

meters fixed to the 

aparments. S no-5935

F0320731-95/96 BWSSB/AEE/1995 95/96 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 Closed 01/02/1995 01/02/1995Replacement of 6" dia by 

9" dia sw inturning SG 

palya bhathi layout and 

raising of damaged 

manholes under KML



Disposal Date
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F0320752-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 06/02/2000 06/02/2000Estimate for replacement 

of 4 dia C.I cracked pipe 

at 4cross 3main junction 

in 3phase and 

replacement of 110mm 

dia PVC pipe near house 

no1430 17B main 2phase 

JP nagar

F0321663-05/06 BWSSB/AEE/2005 05/06 Asst Executive 

Engg

South-3 BTM 1&2 closed 22/02/2005 24/02/20051 Replacement of 

defective meters 2 main 

road estimates 3 

Engaging security 

personnels.

F0318939-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Central-1 LLR closed 07/02/2005 16/04/2005Replacement of 

Defective Meter 

no-17273/A-281/Domesti

c-9118/Babboorkamme 

Hostel-

F0332087-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst Executive 

Engg

East-3 Pillanna Garden 

1&2

closed 21/05/2008 21/05/2008Change of consumer 

name & replacement of 

meter RR no 2196/19-67

F0332125-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst Executive 

Engg

East-3 Pillanna Garden 

1&2

closed 12/11/2008 13/11/2008Request for replacement 

of water meter & issue of 

new meter.

F0332402-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst Executive 

Engg

East-3 Frazer Town closed 09/02/2010 11/02/2010Replacement of 

damaged pipe to 34 

benson road benson 

town. RR no 280/2-38

F0341658-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 05/07/2008 08/07/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1056

F0341659-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 26/04/2008 02/05/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-276
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F0341660-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 03/05/2008 07/05/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-357

F0341661-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 12/05/2008 15/05/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-404

F0341813-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 25/04/2008 02/05/2008Requirement of higher 

size Water meter for new 

connection & 

replacement of Defective 

meters-reg. RR no-277

F0341662-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 17/05/2008 24/05/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-491

F0341663-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/05/2008 27/05/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-519

F0341664-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 31/05/2008 04/06/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-636

F0341665-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 07/06/2008 10/06/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-714

F0341666-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 16/06/2008 18/06/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-828
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F0341667-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 21/06/2008 25/06/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-918

F0341668-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 28/06/2008 05/07/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1041

F0341669-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 14/07/2008 16/07/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1155

F0341670-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 19/04/2008 23/04/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-195

F0341671-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 02/08/2008 11/08/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1459

F0341672-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 26/07/2008 29/07/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1298

F0341673-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 16/08/2008 20/08/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1536

F0341674-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 23/08/2008 28/08/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1628
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F0341675-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 30/08/2008 08/09/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1707

F0341676-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 06/09/2008 10/09/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1752

F0341677-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 16/09/2008 18/09/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1826

F0341678-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 11/08/2008 14/08/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1468

F0341679-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 20/09/2008 26/09/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1928

F0341680-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 27/09/2008 06/10/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1992

F0341681-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 04/10/2008 14/10/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2056

F0341682-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 13/10/2008 15/10/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2081
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F0341683-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/10/2008 20/10/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2146

F0341684-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 25/10/2008 30/10/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2225

F0341685-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 04/11/2008 10/11/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2283

F0341686-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 10/11/2008 12/11/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2344

F0341687-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/11/2008 22/11/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2463

F0341688-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 22/11/2008 24/11/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2499

F0341689-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 08/12/2008 11/12/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2796

F0341690-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 17/12/2008 19/12/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2872
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F0341691-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/12/2008 23/12/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2938

F0341692-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 20/12/2008 23/12/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-2940

F0341693-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 12/01/2009 19/01/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3220

F0341694-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 27/12/2008 30/12/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3013

F0341695-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 31/01/2009 02/02/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3368

F0341696-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 19/07/2008 22/07/2008Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-1227

F0341702-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 25/02/2009 28/02/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3628

F0341703-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 09/03/2009 11/03/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3739
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F0341704-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 25/03/2009 26/03/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3889

F0341705-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 06/07/2009 07/07/2009Replacement of 

Defective meter-reg. RR 

no-1032

F0341699-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/01/2009 04/02/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3372

F0341700-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 07/02/2009 10/02/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3426

F0341701-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 16/02/2009 19/02/2009Submission of 

Replacement of Water 

meters details on weekly 

basis-reg.

RR no-3552

F0341814-08/09 BWSSB/AEE/2008 08/09 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 07/01/2008 16/01/2008Repair , Replacement 

and Maintenance of 

15mm dia water meter by 

M/s. Venus 

Industries-Reg. RR 

no-2363

F0346338-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 15/04/1999 15/04/1999Replacement of the old 

damage meter RR 

no-27347

F0347570-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 08/06/2010 10/06/2010Tender for the work of 

replacement of working 

water meters.  No 741
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F0347511-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/10/2010 27/10/2010Drainage connection 3/1 

angles place barli street.

Tender for the work of 

replacement of working 

water meters for more 

than 7years.  S no 2267

F0348171-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 12/01/2011 12/01/2011Replacement of Water 

Meter. S no-3410

F0349089-07/08 BWSSB/AEE/2007 07/08 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 22/09/2007 22/09/2007Repair replacement and 

maintenance of 15mm 

dia water supply by m.s 

venus industires reg s.no 

314

F0349090-07/08 BWSSB/AEE/2007 07/08 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 26/09/2007 26/09/2007Repair replacement and 

maintenance of 15mm 

dia water supply by m.s 

venus industires reg s.no 

314

F0349096-07/08 BWSSB/AEE/2007 07/08 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 10/07/2007 10/07/2007Repair replacement and 

maintence of 15mm dia 

water meter by m.s venus 

industries reg s.no 189

F0349099-07/08 BWSSB/AEE/2007 07/08 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 31/08/2007 31/08/2007Repair replacement and 

maintenance of 15mm 

dia water meter by m.s 

venus industires reg s.no 

281

F0349921-94/95 BWSSB/AEE/1994 94/95 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 07/09/1994 07/09/1994Reeplacement of pipe 

Cotholic charch No 22 

Musemm road s.no 63

F0349556-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 18/04/2000 18/04/2000Replacement of 4 dia 

MMC water meter to the 

GPWD staff quarters 

domlur of RR.no 38084
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F0352006-04/05 BWSSB/AEE/2004 04/05 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 21/08/2004 24/08/2004Replacement of Water 

Connection main to Meter 

Periera D H no-53 Xarier 

layout S no-76

F0355531-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 19/10/2010 19/10/2010Replacement of Water 

Flow Meter of RR 

no-24357

F0355532-10/11 BWSSB/AEE/2010 10/11 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 08/10/2010 08/10/2010Replacement of 

Domestic water meter. S 

no-2703

F0355551-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-12322

F0355552-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-38087

F0355553-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-47406

F0355554-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-46032
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F0355536-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-48190

F0355537-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-10543

F0355538-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-11231

F0355539-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-34721

F0355540-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-41721

F0355541-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-11902
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F0355542-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-11929

F0355543-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-48942

F0355544-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-47612

F0355545-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-46762

F0355546-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-47749

F0355547-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-4007
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F0355548-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-39240

F0355549-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-12394

F0355550-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-12042

F0355555-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-47740

F0355556-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-48996

F0355557-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-43155
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F0355558-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 24/02/1997 24/02/1997Defectiv Statement 

Showing the 

Replacement of Hisher 

Defective Meter from 

October 96 to January 97 

Pert Way to AEE.

RR no-34843

F0355578-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/12/1998 21/12/1998Repair / Replacement of 

Water meter-Reg. S 

no-4098

F0355579-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 18/12/1998 31/12/1998Replacement of Meter. S 

no-4245

F0357269-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 16/11/1998 16/11/1998Replacement of present 

meter by new magnetic 

meters.  RR no 45154

F0357271-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 10/12/1998 10/12/1998Replacement of present 

meter by new magnetic 

meters for our premises  

with RR no 48002

F0355608-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 20/08/1998 20/08/1998Replacement of present 

Meter by New Magnetic 

Meter.

F0355658-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 22/06/1998 05/10/1998Replacement of 50 mm. 

to 300 mm. dia.higher 

size water meters. S 

no-9893

F0355659-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 05/08/1998 07/08/1998Replacement of present 

meter by New Magnetic 

Meter.

F0355672-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 21/08/1998 21/08/1998Replacement of present 

Meter by New Magnetic 

Meter. S no-1169

F0355673-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 10/08/1998 13/08/1998Replacement of present 

meter by New Magnetic 

Meters. S no-2102

F0355660-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 14/12/1998 15/12/1998Replacement of present 

meter by New Magnetic 

Meter. S no-3981
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F0355674-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 10/08/1998 13/08/1998Replacement of present 

meter by New Magnetic 

Meters. S no-2103

F0355675-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 11/08/1998 11/08/1998Replacement of present 

meter by New Magnetic 

meter. S no-1082

F0355676-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 03/08/1998 03/08/1998Replacement of Present 

Meter by New Magnetic 

Meter. S no-1953

F0355677-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 21/08/1998 21/08/1998Replacement of present 

Meter by New Magnetic 

Meters. S no-1169

F0357390-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 13/01/1999 13/01/1999Replacement of water 

meter RR no 12264

F0355705-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Engg

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 09/11/1998 09/11/1998Replacement of Water 

Meter RR no-12205

F0357432-01/02 BWSSB/AEE/2001 01/02 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 07/05/2001 07/05/2001Taking up the work of 

replacement of frequently 

leaking CI pipes by 

providing MS PIPES.

F0357482-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst Executive 

Engg

Southeast  Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 closed 25/05/1998 27/05/1998H.S.Balakrishna no  423 

4th cross 10th main 

vivekanagara.  RR no 

16702 replacement by 

new meter.

F0356663-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 26/09/1998 26/09/1998Replacement of 4 dia 

bulk meter strainer in 

respect of Bangalore 

miltary school hosur road 

reg s.no 1549

F0356674-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 27/08/1998 27/08/1998Replacement of meter by 

new magnetic meters in 

respect of RR.no 49647

F0356676-98/99 BWSSB/AEE/1998 98/99 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 25/05/1998 25/05/1998Replacement of meter no 

43544
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F0372284-96/97 BWSSB/AEE/1996 96/97 Asst Executive 

Engg

South East - 2 Jayanagar 

Tblock

closed 22/11/1996 23/11/1996K.H.Lakshmi devamma 

no 16 bannerghatta road 

30th cross jayanagara. 

replacement of water 

meter.
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